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1 INTER RUDZINSKI Gérard FRANCE 9 10 7 6 32 2

2 INTER VALITON Christophe FRANCE 10 9 7 6 32 1 3

3 INTER KALETA Sylvain FRANCE 10 7 7 8 32 1 2

4 INTER KRAL Johann AUSTRIA 8 9 8 6 31

5 INTER AUDOIN Daniel FRANCE 10 7 4 8 29

6 INTER MARLIERE Nicolas FRANCE 8 7 7 7 29

7 INTER SAVINAINEN Petri FINLAND 9 9 4 7 29

8 INTER FREGIER Maurice FRANCE 7 10 6 6 29

9 INTER GEERING Marcel SWITZERLAND 10 7 6 6 29

10 INTER BRUGIERE Alain FRANCE 10 9 7 3 29

11 INTER RENELLA Christian FRANCE 8 8 8 4 28

12 INTER ASTIER Robert FRANCE 9 10 4 4 27

13 INTER ESPOSITO Jean-Marcel FRANCE 10 10 3 4 27

14 A GUILLOT Jean-Claude FRANCE 8 9 3 6 26

15 INTER NIEßNER Thomas GERMANY 9 6 6 5 26

16 INTER DEGORCE DUMAS Alain FRANCE 8 9 4 5 26

17 B OLIVIER Joël FRANCE 9 7 3 6 25

18 A AGNELLO Philippe FRANCE 8 8 4 5 25

19 INTER PIERAERTS Alexandre FRANCE 8 8 4 5 25

20 B CUVILLON Claude FRANCE 9 7 4 5 25

21 A GHYSELEN Claudine FRANCE 8 6 7 4 25

22 B BEURTHERET Jean-Pierre FRANCE 9 8 4 4 25

23 INTER SAARI Juha-Matti FINLAND 10 7 6 2 25

24 INTER BOULOT Laurent FRANCE 8 7 2 7 24

25 INTER BIDALOT Damien FRANCE 6 9 3 6 24

26 INTER SALAUN Alain FRANCE 8 7 5 4 24

27 INTER DELOGES Frédéric FRANCE 9 7 4 4 24

28 A BORDENAVE Alain FRANCE 9 8 5 2 24

29 INTER DEUSCHER Cyril FRANCE 7 5 7 4 23

30 A MATTELLONI Maurizio ITALY 6 7 6 4 23

31 INTER PAOLINI Bernhard SWITZERLAND 9 6 5 3 23

32 INTER BOULAY Philippe FRANCE 8 5 4 5 22

33 INTER PAREJA Daniel FRANCE 8 6 4 4 22

34 A KASASTUL Mathis NORWAY 5 5 5 6 21

35 INTER BENEZETH Serge FRANCE 5 7 4 5 21

36 INTER JARVINEN Unto FINLAND 7 7 2 5 21

37 INTER CROIZET François FRANCE 7 6 4 4 21

38 A BARBIER Alain FRANCE 8 5 4 4 21
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39 A CHAMAYOU Gabriel FRANCE 9 4 4 4 21

40 B BINET Patrick FRANCE 8 6 3 4 21

41 INTER CURFS Yvo NETHERLANDS 5 7 6 3 21

42 B BIDALOT Georges FRANCE 8 6 4 3 21

43 INTER BIDALOT André FRANCE 5 7 3 5 20

44 INTER ANUS François FRANCE 6 7 3 4 20

45 A BARONNET Patrice FRANCE 8 5 3 4 20

46 A GARSKE Manfred GERMANY 8 7 2 3 20

47 A SCHWARTZ Philippe FRANCE 8 8 1 3 20

48 B THONIER Michel FRANCE 8 7 3 2 20

49 B ROBINEAU Patrick FRANCE 5 7 1 6 19

50 INTER PAREJA Oksana FRANCE 8 4 2 5 19

51 INTER ZAVADIL Evzen CZECH REPUBLIC 7 5 3 4 19

52 INTER KOUKAL Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC 9 5 1 4 19

53 INTER LEMPOLA Esko FINLAND 6 3 7 3 19

54 B TOTIS Ugo ITALY 6 7 4 2 19

55 A AMANS Jean-Philippe FRANCE 6 8 3 2 19

56 B BESOMBES Bernard FRANCE 8 5 5 1 19

57 A SIIKAMAKI Jouni FINLAND 8 6 4 1 19

58 A ROMERO Maxime FRANCE 4 4 3 7 18

59 B CRISTINELLI Pierre FRANCE 7 4 4 3 18

60 B QUENOT Patrick FRANCE 9 5 1 3 18

61 A AMPIOT Alexandre FRANCE 7 7 4 0 18

62 B LEMPOLA Hanna FINLAND 7 6 1 3 17

63 INTER BORDENAVE Vincent FRANCE 3 8 5 1 17

64 B LECOUILLARD Yves FRANCE 4 4 2 6 16

65 A BRULEY-NOTO Christine FRANCE 5 6 2 3 16

66 B MARCHAL Robert FRANCE 7 5 2 2 16

67 A SOBOTTA Michael GERMANY 8 6 1 1 16

68 A DIDIER Jean-Paul FRANCE 6 8 2 0 16

69 B COLAS Alina FRANCE 1 5 5 4 15

70 INTER LANDOUZY Sébastien FRANCE 4 6 3 2 15

71 A VALIERE Jean-Loup FRANCE 6 6 1 2 15

72 A SCHMITT Christophe FRANCE 6 5 3 1 15

73 A BOUHA Thierry FRANCE 5 4 2 3 14

74 INTER SCHUH Sigrid GERMANY 7 2 2 3 14

75 INTER HECTOR Jonathan FRANCE 5 5 1 3 14

76 INTER ZAMPA Marilena ITALY 7 3 0 3 13

77 A DEJONCKER Marc FRANCE 3 6 3 1 13

78 B TULISSO Pierangelo ITALY 3 5 2 2 12

79 INTER STIBIG Gerald GERMANY 4 4 3 1 12

80 A SCHUH Christian GERMANY 3 3 1 4 11

81 B HELARD Arlette FRANCE 4 2 3 2 11

82 A FRYDL Vaclav GERMANY 5 4 0 2 11



Rank Class NAME FIRST NAME NATION
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1 INTER SAVINAINEN Petri FINLAND 10 10 9 7 36

2 INTER BOULOT Laurent FRANCE 10 9 8 8 35

3 INTER ASTIER Robert FRANCE 10 10 7 7 34

4 A CHAMAYOU Gabriel FRANCE 10 8 7 8 33

5 INTER LANDOUZY Sébastien FRANCE 9 10 7 7 33

6 INTER BRUGIERE Alain FRANCE 10 8 9 6 33

7 INTER KRAL Johann AUSTRIA 10 9 9 5 33

8 INTER VALITON Christophe FRANCE 8 9 7 8 32

9 INTER FREGIER Maurice FRANCE 8 10 7 7 32

10 INTER ESPOSITO Jean-Marcel FRANCE 10 8 7 7 32

11 INTER RUDZINSKI Gérard FRANCE 10 8 7 7 32

12 A BRULEY-NOTO Christine FRANCE 9 10 7 6 32

13 INTER KALETA Sylvain FRANCE 10 9 7 6 32

14 INTER BENEZETH Serge FRANCE 8 7 7 9 31

15 INTER ANUS François FRANCE 9 7 6 9 31

16 B BEURTHERET Jean-Pierre FRANCE 9 9 6 7 31

17 INTER RENELLA Christian FRANCE 9 9 7 6 31

18 A BARBIER Alain FRANCE 9 10 6 6 31

19 INTER DELOGES Frédéric FRANCE 9 10 6 6 31

20 INTER AUDOIN Daniel FRANCE 10 10 7 4 31

21 INTER PAREJA Oksana FRANCE 9 7 7 7 30

22 INTER SALAUN Alain FRANCE 9 7 8 6 30

23 A BARBET Thierry FRANCE 9 9 6 6 30

24 B OLIVIER Joël FRANCE 9 9 6 6 30

25 A GUILLOT Jean-Claude FRANCE 9 9 4 7 29

26 A ROMERO Maxime FRANCE 9 9 5 6 29

27 INTER NIEßNER Thomas GERMANY 10 9 5 5 29

28 INTER CURFS Yvo NETHERLANDS 8 8 4 8 28

29 INTER BIDALOT Damien FRANCE 7 8 6 7 28

30 INTER ZAMPA Marilena ITALY 7 8 6 7 28

31 INTER CROIZET François FRANCE 10 7 4 7 28

32 B THONIER Michel FRANCE 5 9 8 6 28

33 INTER LEMPOLA Esko FINLAND 9 10 3 6 28

34 INTER SAARI Juha-Matti FINLAND 10 8 5 5 28

35 INTER GEERING Marcel SWITZERLAND 9 8 7 4 28

36 A AGNELLO Philippe FRANCE 10 8 6 4 28
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37 INTER PAOLINI Bernhard SWITZERLAND 8 7 4 8 27

38 INTER ALLIO Laurent FRANCE 8 8 3 8 27

39 B CRISTINELLI Pierre FRANCE 8 6 7 6 27

40 INTER MONTEIRO Ernst NETHERLANDS 7 8 6 6 27

41 A AMPIOT Alexandre FRANCE 7 8 6 6 27

42 INTER DEUSCHER Cyril FRANCE 9 8 4 6 27

43 INTER PAREJA Daniel FRANCE 8 9 5 5 27

44 B BESOMBES Bernard FRANCE 9 8 7 3 27

45 B BINET Patrick FRANCE 7 7 5 7 26

46 INTER PIERAERTS Alexandre FRANCE 9 6 4 7 26

47 INTER SINSEAU Jean-Pierre FRANCE 7 6 7 6 26

48 A BORDENAVE Alain FRANCE 10 8 3 5 26

49 INTER KOUKAL Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC 8 8 7 3 26

50 A SCHMITT Christophe FRANCE 9 7 2 7 25

51 INTER BIDALOT André FRANCE 9 6 4 6 25

52 A BARONNET Patrice FRANCE 8 7 5 5 25

53 A SCHWARTZ Philippe FRANCE 7 8 6 4 25

54 A VALIERE Jean-Loup FRANCE 10 7 4 4 25

55 INTER JARVINEN Unto FINLAND 9 9 3 4 25

56 B LECOUILLARD Yves FRANCE 7 8 7 3 25

57 B DORNE Michel FRANCE 7 7 4 6 24

58 INTER LANDOUZY Astrid FRANCE 8 6 4 6 24

59 INTER BOULAY Philippe FRANCE 8 8 2 6 24

60 A BOUHA Thierry FRANCE 6 7 6 5 24

61 B COLAS Alina FRANCE 6 8 5 5 24

62 INTER BORDENAVE Vincent FRANCE 7 9 4 4 24

63 B QUENOT Patrick FRANCE 5 7 4 7 23

64 INTER SCHUH Sigrid GERMANY 7 6 3 7 23

65 B HELARD Arlette FRANCE 8 7 3 5 23

66 A PASCAUD Zora FRANCE 6 8 5 4 23

67 B BIDALOT Georges FRANCE 6 8 5 4 23

68 INTER KASASTUL Mathis NORWAY 7 7 5 4 23

69 A CLARET Arnaud FRANCE 7 7 5 4 23

70 A SOBOTTA Michael GERMANY 7 8 4 4 23

71 A LEMPOLA Hanna FINLAND 7 7 6 3 23

72 INTER MARLIERE Nicolas FRANCE 6 5 4 7 22

73 B BERGER Philippe FRANCE 5 5 6 6 22

74 A DIDIER Jean-Paul FRANCE 8 7 2 5 22

75 INTER DEGORCE DUMAS Alain FRANCE 5 9 5 3 22

76 B CUVILLON Claude FRANCE 7 4 4 6 21

77 B VALETTE Jean-Louis FRANCE 6 3 7 5 21

78 A GOMEZ François FRANCE 5 6 3 6 20

79 A SIIKAMAKI Jouni FINLAND 10 2 5 3 20

80 A GHYSELEN Claudine FRANCE 8 7 2 3 20

81 INTER HECTOR Jonathan FRANCE 8 5 5 2 20



82 INTER STIBIG Gerald GERMANY 8 6 4 2 20

83 A MATTELLONI Maurizio ITALY 10 5 4 1 20

84 A DIAS Maria FRANCE 6 5 2 6 19

85 A REYMONDON Pascale FRANCE 3 5 6 5 19

86 B ROBINEAU Patrick FRANCE 6 5 5 3 19

87 B LANOY Daniel FRANCE 7 6 2 2 17

88 INTER BERNARD Christophe FRANCE 3 4 4 5 16

89 A OUDOT Philippe FRANCE 6 3 4 2 15

90 A DEJONCKER Marc FRANCE 4 4 2 3 13

91 A FRYDL Vaclav GERMANY 7 4 0 1 12

92 A GARSKE Manfred GERMANY 3 2 1 5 11

93 A SCHUH Christian GERMANY 2 2 5 1 10

94 B TULISSO Pierangelo ITALY 2 3 1 2 8

95 INTER ZAVADIL Evzen CZECH REPUBLIC 7 0 0 0 7



Rank NAME FIRST NAME NATION PROD. A.S.
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

FP

1 SAVINAINEN Petri FINLAND 29 36 19 19 13 14 65

2 VALITON Christophe FRANCE 32 32 18 18 14 14 64

3 KALETA Sylvain FRANCE 32 32 20 16 14 14 64

4 RUDZINSKI Gérard FRANCE 32 32 19 18 14 13 64

5 KRAL Johann AUSTRIA 31 33 18 18 17 11 64

6 BRUGIERE Alain FRANCE 29 33 20 17 16 9 62

7 FREGIER Maurice FRANCE 29 32 15 20 13 13 61

8 ASTIER Robert FRANCE 27 34 19 20 11 11 61

9 AUDOIN Daniel FRANCE 29 31 20 17 11 12 60

10 BOULOT Laurent FRANCE 24 35 18 16 10 15 59

11 ESPOSITO Jean-Marcel FRANCE 27 32 20 18 10 11 59

12 RENELLA Christian FRANCE 28 31 17 17 15 10 59

13 GEERING Marcel SWITZERLAND 29 28 19 15 13 10 57

14 BEURTHERET Jean-Pierre FRANCE 25 31 18 17 10 11 56

15 GUILLOT Jean-Claude FRANCE 26 29 17 18 7 13 55

16 OLIVIER Joël FRANCE 25 30 18 16 9 12 55

17 NIEßNER Thomas GERMANY 26 29 19 15 11 10 55

18 DELOGES Frédéric FRANCE 24 31 18 17 10 10 55

19 CHAMAYOU Gabriel FRANCE 21 33 19 12 11 12 54

20 SALAUN Alain FRANCE 24 30 17 14 13 10 54

21 AGNELLO Philippe FRANCE 25 28 18 16 10 9 53

22 SAARI Juha-Matti FINLAND 25 28 20 15 11 7 53

23 BENEZETH Serge FRANCE 21 31 13 14 11 14 52

24 BIDALOT Damien FRANCE 24 28 13 17 9 13 52

25 BARBIER Alain FRANCE 21 31 17 15 10 10 52

26 MARLIERE Nicolas FRANCE 29 22 14 12 11 14 51

27 ANUS François FRANCE 20 31 15 14 9 13 51

28 PIERAERTS Alexandre FRANCE 25 26 17 14 8 12 51

29 PAOLINI Bernhard SWITZERLAND 23 27 17 13 9 11 50

30 DEUSCHER Cyril FRANCE 23 27 16 13 11 10 50

31 BORDENAVE Alain FRANCE 24 26 19 16 8 7 50

32 PAREJA Oksana FRANCE 19 30 17 11 9 12 49

33 CURFS Yvo NETHERLANDS 21 28 13 15 10 11 49

34 CROIZET François FRANCE 21 28 17 13 8 11 49

35 PAREJA Daniel FRANCE 22 27 16 15 9 9 49

36 LANDOUZY Sébastien FRANCE 15 33 13 16 10 9 48

37 BRULEY-NOTO Christine FRANCE 16 32 14 16 9 9 48

38 THONIER Michel FRANCE 20 28 13 16 11 8 48

39 DEGORCE DUMAS Alain FRANCE 26 22 13 18 9 8 48

40 ROMERO Maxime FRANCE 18 29 13 13 8 13 47

41 BINET Patrick FRANCE 21 26 15 13 8 11 47

42 LEMPOLA Esko FINLAND 19 28 15 13 10 9 47
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43 CUVILLON Claude FRANCE 25 21 16 11 8 11 46

44 BOULAY Philippe FRANCE 22 24 16 13 6 11 46

45 JARVINEN Unto FINLAND 21 25 16 16 5 9 46

46 BESOMBES Bernard FRANCE 19 27 17 13 12 4 46

47 BIDALOT André FRANCE 20 25 14 13 7 11 45

48 CRISTINELLI Pierre FRANCE 18 27 15 10 11 9 45

49 BARONNET Patrice FRANCE 20 25 16 12 8 9 45

50 GHYSELEN Claudine FRANCE 25 20 16 13 9 7 45

51 KOUKAL Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC 19 26 17 13 8 7 45

52 SCHWARTZ Philippe FRANCE 20 25 15 16 7 7 45

53 AMPIOT Alexandre FRANCE 18 27 14 15 10 6 45

54 KASASTUL Mathis NORWAY 21 23 12 12 10 10 44

55 BIDALOT Georges FRANCE 21 23 14 14 9 7 44

56 MATTELLONI Maurizio ITALY 23 20 16 12 10 5 43

57 ZAMPA Marilena ITALY 13 28 14 11 6 10 41

58 QUENOT Patrick FRANCE 18 23 14 12 5 10 41

59 LECOUILLARD Yves FRANCE 16 25 11 12 9 9 41

60 BORDENAVE Vincent FRANCE 17 24 10 17 9 5 41

61 SCHMITT Christophe FRANCE 15 25 15 12 5 8 40

62 LEMPOLA Hanna FINLAND 17 23 14 13 7 6 40

63 VALIERE Jean-Loup FRANCE 15 25 16 13 5 6 40

64 COLAS Alina FRANCE 15 24 7 13 10 9 39

65 SOBOTTA Michael GERMANY 16 23 15 14 5 5 39

66 SIIKAMAKI Jouni FINLAND 19 20 18 8 9 4 39

67 ROBINEAU Patrick FRANCE 19 19 11 12 6 9 38

68 BOUHA Thierry FRANCE 14 24 11 11 8 8 38

69 DIDIER Jean-Paul FRANCE 16 22 14 15 4 5 38

70 SCHUH Sigrid GERMANY 14 23 14 8 5 10 37

71 HELARD Arlette FRANCE 11 23 12 9 6 7 34

72 HECTOR Jonathan FRANCE 14 20 13 10 6 5 34

73 STIBIG Gerald GERMANY 12 20 12 10 7 3 32

74 DEJONCKER Marc FRANCE 13 13 7 10 5 4 26

75 ZAVADIL Evzen CZECH REPUBLIC 19 7 14 5 3 4 26

76 FRYDL Vaclav GERMANY 11 12 12 8 0 3 23

77 SCHUH Christian GERMANY 11 10 5 5 6 5 21

78 TULISSO Pierangelo ITALY 12 8 5 8 3 4 20



Rank NATION NAME FIRST NAME
INDIV INDIV INDIV INDIV TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

TEAM

FRANCE BRUGIERE Alain 20 17 16 9 62

ESPOSITO Jean-Marcel 20 18 10 11 59 60 51 40 34 185

KALETA Sylvain 20 16 14 14 64

FINLAND LEMPOLA Esko 15 13 10 9 47

SAARI Juha-Matti 20 15 11 7 53 54 47 34 30 165

SAVINAINEN Petri 19 19 13 14 65

METALLIC SILHOUETTE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES 2015

TEAM FIELD PISTOL AGGREGATE

1

2


